

Đ

SLP(Crl.)No. 1951 OF 2004
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1951/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CRLR 136/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VISHNU AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate-on-record for Respondent No.2 accepts notice. Statement of objections may be filed within four weeks. Operation of the impugned judgment is stayed, in the meanwhile.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master